WMYE PUBLIC ISSUES January 1, 2016 through March 31, 2016

ISSUE

PROGRAM

DATE

TIME

DURATION

DESCRIPTION

Teen and young adult issues
of concern
Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern
Teen and young adult issues
of concern

52 Radio

Edge Morning Show

52 Radio

Edge Morning Show

1/3/2016

1/5/2016

1/10/2016

1/12/2016

8:00-8:30 PM

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

6:00-9:00 AM

30 minutes

180 minutes

30 minutes

180 minutes

Drug addiction and abuse

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Teen pregnancy

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide



Teen and young adult issues
of concern
Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern
Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern

52 Radio

Edge Morning Show

52 Radio

Edge Morning Show

52 Radio

1/17/2016

1/19/2016

1/24/2016

1/26/2016

1/31/2016

8:00-8:30 PM

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

30 minutes

180 minutes

30 minutes

180 minutes

30 minutes

Teen pregnancy

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Teen pregnancy

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Broken home



Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern
Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Edge Morning Show

52 Radio

Edge Morning Show

52 Radio

2/2/2016

2/7/2016

2/9/2016

2/14/2016

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

180 minutes

30 minutes

180 minutes

30 minutes

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Drug addiction and abuse

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Pornography



Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern
Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Edge Morning Show  2/16/2016

52 Radio

2/21/2016

Edge Morning Show  2/23/2016

52 Radio

2/28/2016

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

180 minutes

30 minutes

180 minutes

30 minutes

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Cutting

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Rebellion



Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern
Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Edge Morning Show

52 Radio

Edge Morning Show

52 Radio

3/1/2016

3/6/2016

3/8/2016

3/13/2016

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

180 minutes

30 minutes

180 minutes

30 minutes

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Teen dating issue

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Broken home



Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern
Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Teen and young adult issues
of concern

Edge Morning Show  3/15/2016

52 Radio

3/20/2016

Edge Morning Show  3/22/2016

52 Radio

3/27/2016

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

6:00-9:00 AM

8:00-8:30 PM

180 minutes

30 minutes

180 minutes

30 minutes

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Cutting

Substance abuse and addiction,
Sexual relationships, Pornography,
Relationships, Peers, Bullying,
Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage,
Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict,
Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem,
self-respect, self-image, Eating
disorders, “Cutting” (self-mutilation),
Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy,
Modesty, Peer pressure, partying,
Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices
and actions, Texting and driving,
Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism,
Suicide

Teen pregnancy



