WMYE PUBLIC ISSUES January 1, 2016 through March 31, 2016

ISSUE	PROGRAM	DATE	TIME	DURATION	DESCRIPTION
Teen and young adult issues	52 Radio	1/3/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Drug addiction and abuse
of concern					
Teen and young adult issues of concern	Edge Morning Show	1/5/2016	6:00-9:00 AM	180 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide
Teen and young adult issues of concern	52 Radio	1/10/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen pregnancy
Teen and young adult issues of concern	Edge Morning Show	1/12/2016	6:00-9:00 AM	180 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide

Teen and young adult issues of concern	52 Radio	1/17/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen pregnancy
Teen and young adult issues of concern	Edge Morning Show	1/19/2016	6:00-9:00 AM	180 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide
Teen and young adult issues of concern	52 Radio	1/24/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen pregnancy
Teen and young adult issues of concern	Edge Morning Show	1/26/2016	6:00-9:00 AM	180 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide
Teen and young adult issues of concern	52 Radio	1/31/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Broken home

Teen and young adult issues of concern Teen and young adult issues	Edge Morning Show 52 Radio	2/2/2016	6:00-9:00 AM 8:00-8:30 PM	180 minutes 30 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide Drug addiction and abuse
of concern					
Teen and young adult issues of concern	Edge Morning Show	2/9/2016	6:00-9:00 AM	180 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide
Teen and young adult issues of concern	52 Radio	2/14/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Pornography

Teen and young adult issues of concern Teen and young adult issues	Edge Morning Show 52 Radio	2/16/2016	6:00-9:00 AM 8:00-8:30 PM	180 minutes 30 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide Cutting
of concern	02 1 (4410	2/2 1/2010	0.00 0.00 i ivi	oo miiidoo	Cutting
Teen and young adult issues of concern	Edge Morning Show	2/23/2016	6:00-9:00 AM	180 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide
Teen and young adult issues of concern	52 Radio	2/28/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Rebellion

Teen and young adult issues of concern Teen and young adult issues	Edge Morning Show 52 Radio	3/1/2016	6:00-9:00 AM 8:00-8:30 PM	180 minutes 30 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide Teen dating issue
of concern					•
Teen and young adult issues of concern	Edge Morning Show	3/8/2016	6:00-9:00 AM	180 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide
Teen and young adult issues of concern	52 Radio	3/13/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Broken home

Teen and young adult issues of concern	Edge Morning Show	3/15/2016	6:00-9:00 AM	180 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide
Teen and young adult issues of concern	52 Radio	3/20/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Cutting
Teen and young adult issues of concern	Edge Morning Show	3/22/2016	6:00-9:00 AM	180 minutes	Substance abuse and addiction, Sexual relationships, Pornography, Relationships, Peers, Bullying, Family, Divorce, Dating, Marriage, Cohabitation, Hazing, Conflict, Boundaries, Depression, self-esteem, self-respect, self-image, Eating disorders, "Cutting" (self-mutilation), Honesty, integrity, hypocrisy, Modesty, Peer pressure, partying, Unplanned pregnancy, Bad choices and actions, Texting and driving, Speeding, Stealing, Vandalism, Suicide
Teen and young adult issues of concern	52 Radio	3/27/2016	8:00-8:30 PM	30 minutes	Teen pregnancy